(Flow: 6-93)	2-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PRINTING AND Trademark Office
	06928 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Steven G. Colkmire  \$\( \) \( \)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Floyd H. Hutchinson  Internal Address: Post Office Box 131  Holden, Louisiana 70744
3. Nature of conveyance:	Holden, Louistana
∆ Assignment	Street Address: Post Office Box 131
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Holden State: LA ZIP: 70744
© Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ent application number 09/027,066 iled Feb. 20, 1998) n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Shawn D. Sentilles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	
Internal Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane  Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Baton Rouge, Louisiana         70809           Street Address:         2355 Drusilla Lane           City:         Baton Rouge         State:         LA         ZIP:         70809           05/11/1998 SSMITH         00000185 09027066         DO NOT USI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-2210 (if any deficiencies)
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-2210 (if any deficiencies)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane  City: Baton Rouge State: LA ZIP: 70809  05/11/1998 SSMITH 00000185 09027066 DO NOT USI 01 FC:581 40.00 9P  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-2210 (if any deficiencies)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR.

STEVEN G. COLKMIRE, an individual residing at P. O. Box 926, Albany, Louisiana 70711

does hereby sell, assign, and otherwise transfer forever, to ASSIGNEE,

FLOYD H. HUTCHINSON, an individual residing at P. O. Box 131, Holden, Louisiana 70744;

One-Half (fifty percent) of Assignor's right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Apparatus and Method for Preserving Potable Water," and which is found in:

- U.S. patent application serial number 09/027,066; and (1)
- (2) any continuation patent application, continuation-in-part patent applications, divisional patent applications, renewal patent applications, foreign counterpart patent applications of the above identified patent application, or substitutes of the above identified patent application, and as well as to any Letters Patent, any reissue patents or reexamination patents, or any foreign patent equivalents thereof, of above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

4-24-98 Signature

ASSIGNOR

Date

RECORDED: 05/01/1998